
 Greendale, Batesville, Sunman-Dearborn
Dual Cross Country Meet 

Lawrenceburg, IN
Sep. 10, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 25 1 3 4 8 9 12 16 12:39.6 1:03.8
2 Sunman-Dearborn 41 5 6 7 10 13 14 15 12:59.9 1:07.0
3 Greendale 67 2 11 17 18 19 15:51.3 8:10.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Eli Loichinger, 7 12:06.8
3 Will Sherwood, 8 12:27.5
4 Jake Chapman, 6 12:37.4
8 Tacoma Nicholas, 7 12:55.6
9 Emi Lopez, 7 13:10.6
12 Cole Pride, 8 13:31.4
16 Landin Hughes, 7 14:18.9

Total Time = 1:03:17.9     Total Places = 25

2. Sunman-Dearborn
5 Hayden Werner, 8 12:37.6
6 Chase Bellman, 7 12:41.3
7 Max Geisen, 8 12:43.9
10 Gavin Hicks, 6 13:12.1
13 Rider Searcy, 8 13:44.6
14 Adam Miller, 8 14:06.5
15 Dillon Rullman, 6 14:07.8

Total Time = 1:04:59.5     Total Places = 41

3. Greendale
2 Grant Hensley, 8 12:13.0
11 Nick Morgan, 8 13:23.7
17 Gabriel Hensley, 8 15:04.1
18 Jacob Elza, 8 18:11.7
19 Raymond Witte, 6 20:23.7

Total Time = 1:19:16.2     Total Places = 67

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Eli Loichinger, 7 12:06.8 Batesville
2 2 Grant Hensley, 8 12:13.0 Greendale
3 3 Will Sherwood, 8 12:27.5 Batesville
4 4 Jake Chapman, 6 12:37.4 Batesville
5 5 Hayden Werner, 8 12:37.6 Sunman-Dearborn
6 6 Chase Bellman, 7 12:41.3 Sunman-Dearborn



7 7 Max Geisen, 8 12:43.9 Sunman-Dearborn
8 8 Tacoma Nicholas, 7 12:55.6 Batesville
9 9 Emi Lopez, 7 13:10.6 Batesville
10 10 Gavin Hicks, 6 13:12.1 Sunman-Dearborn
11 11 Nick Morgan, 8 13:23.7 Greendale
12 12 Cole Pride, 8 13:31.4 Batesville
13 13 Rider Searcy, 8 13:44.6 Sunman-Dearborn
14 14 Adam Miller, 8 14:06.5 Sunman-Dearborn
15 15 Dillon Rullman, 6 14:07.8 Sunman-Dearborn
16 Jj Seubert, 6 14:07.9 Sunman-Dearborn
17 Noah Mersmann, 7 14:13.6 Sunman-Dearborn
18 Brant Bojack, 8 14:17.0 Sunman-Dearborn
19 16 Landin Hughes, 7 14:18.9 Batesville
20 Mason Jones, 6 14:19.3 Batesville
21 17 Gabriel Hensley, 8 15:04.1 Greendale
22 Logan Hicks, 7 15:11.4 Sunman-Dearborn
23 Hudson Kohlman, 6 15:43.3 Batesville
24 Danny Callahan, 6 15:51.7 Sunman-Dearborn
25 Isaac Trossman, 6 16:13.5 Batesville
26 Austin Caudill, 6 17:09.4 Sunman-Dearborn
27 Dominick Werner, 6 17:17.0 Sunman-Dearborn
28 18 Jacob Elza, 8 18:11.7 Greendale
29 Marco Canessa, 7 18:13.3 Batesville
30 Matthew Kuntz, 7 19:26.6 Batesville
31 Marc Meneses, 6 19:26.8 Batesville
32 19 Raymond Witte, 6 20:23.7 Greendale

32 finishers among Open Men
32 male finishers
0 female finishers
32 total finishers


